

Spring Lake Park Schools

District Services Center 1415 81st Avenue NE Spring Lake Park, MN 55432

SCHOOL BOARD WORK SESSION District Services Center Tuesday, June 23, 2020 6:00pm

AGENDA

A.	CALL TO ORDER
В.	AGENDA APPROVAL
	1. Motion by, seconded by, to approve the agenda as presented.
	2. Motion by, seconded by, to approve the agenda with the following change(s):
	a b
C.	CONSENT AGENDA
	Motion by, seconded by, to approve the following items of the consent agenda:
	Routine Organizational Matters
D.	DISCUSSION ITEMS
	Summer Facilities Projects Update
	2. District Operational Plan Review
	3. Fall 2020 Planning Update
	4. Other
E.	ACTION ITEMS
	Approval of the Agreement School Clerical Employee's Terms and Conditions of Employment for the Years 2020 - 2022
	Motion by, seconded by, to approve the Agreement between Independent School District 16 and School Clerical Employees Local 12, effective July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2022, as recommended by the Board's Negotiating Committee and the Administration.

	Employees' Terms and Conditions of Employment for the Years 2020-2022
	Motion by, seconded by to approve the 2020-2022 Agreement between Spring Lake Park School District 16 and School Service Employees Local No. 284 representing the Custodial Employees of the Spring Lake Park School District, as negotiated and recommended by the School Board Negotiation Committee and the Administration.
F.	ADJOURNMENT
	Motion by, seconded by, to adjourn the meeting.

ATTACHMENT A

Routine Organizational Matters for 2020-2021

The School Board of Independent School District 16 authorizes the following for the school year 2020-2021: